

**M/s Rangar Breweries Ltd. vs. Mohender  
Sharma**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 682 of 2025**

**28.03.2025 Present:** Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Call for the records.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**March 28<sup>th</sup> 2025**  
(Chander)