

**M/s Rangar Breweries Ltd. versus Mohender  
Sharma**

**Cr. MP(M) No.682 of 2025**

**28.08.2025** Present: Mr., Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list the matter after a week as last opportunity.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 28, 2025**  
(y.s)