

**M/s Rangar Breweries Ltd. vs. Mohender
Sharma**

Cr. MP(M) No. 682 of 2025

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate General, for the
respondent.

Respondent present in person.

Respondent is directed to furnish personal and
surety bonds in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the
like amount to the satisfaction of learned Trial Court with an
undertaking to appear before this Court as and when called
and to appear before the learned Trial Court to serve out the
sentence in case of acceptance of appeal.

Learned Trial Court is directed to transmit the
bail bonds to this Court, so furnished by the applicant before
it, for placing the same on record.

List the matter for hearing in due course.

Cr.M.P(M). No.682 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

19th November, 2025
(Chander)