

CrMPM No.682 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: None.

POA on behalf of sole respondent has been filed by Sh. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Sh. Sumesh Raj, Sh. Mohar Singh and Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocates.

Reply to CrMP(M) No. 682 of 2025 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for further period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

13.03.2026
(Shalini)